ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 490

Introduced by Riepe, 12.

WHEREAS, Jocelyn Muhammad is a 2015 graduate from Millard South High School and has excelled in her profession in the arts since graduating; and

WHEREAS, the Millard Public Schools Foundation honors alumni who graduated from Millard Public Schools and have excelled after graduation; and

WHEREAS, Jocelyn Muhammad has been honored by the Millard Public Schools Foundation as an inductee into the 2018 Alumni Hall of Fame.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature expresses its congratulations to Jocelyn Muhammad for her achievements in her career thus far and on being inducted into Millard Public Schools Foundation Alumni Hall of Fame.
- 2. That copies of this resolution be sent to Jocelyn Muhammad and the Millard Public Schools Foundation.